S m a r t L i f t i n g
Built to last
QuikstakS-SeriesS m a r t L i f t i n g
  //        Quikstak
Q S 1 0 M M
//  Features
Q S 1 0 M M
Automatic stack levelling

Basic Parameters
1.1 Manufacturer EP // Simpro EP // Simpro
1.2 Model designation QS10MM-1600 QS10MM-1900
1.3 Drive unit                                           Electric Electric
1.4 Operator Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 1000 1000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 850 850
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1210 1210
Weight
2.1 Service weight (including battery) kg 543 573
2.2 Axle loading, laden, Drive end/Load end kg 683/860 697/876
2.3 Axle loading, unladen, Drive end/Load end kg 420/123 434/139
Chassis and Wheels
3.1 Tyre type, Drive wheels/Load wheels PU/PU PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, Drive wheels (diameter*width) mm Ф210x70 Ф210x70
3.3 Tyre size, Load wheels (diameter*width) mm Ф100x50 Ф100x50
3.4 Tyre size, Castor wheels (diameter*width) mm Ф100x50 Ф100x50
3.5 Wheels, quantity, Drive + Castor/Load mm 1x+ 1/ 4 1x+ 1/ 4
3.6 Track width, front, Drive end b10 mm 533 533
3.7 Track width, rear, Load end b11 mm 1060/1160/ 1260 /1360 1060/1160/ 1260 /1360
Dimensions
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° - -
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1940 2290
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 1387 1737
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 1560 1910
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 2053 2403
4.6 Initial lift h5 mm - -
4.9 Height, tiller (engaged) min./max. h14 mm 860/ 1200 860/ 1200
4.1 Height, outriggers h8 mm 100 100
4.15 Lowered height h13 mm 60 60
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 1570 1570
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 mm 500 500
4.21 Overall width b1/ b2 mm 1135/1235/1335/1435 1135/1235/ 1335 /1435
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 35/ 100/ 1070 35/ 100/ 1070
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 780 780
4.25 Outside width of the forks b5 mm 200~765 200~765
4.26 Outrigger straddle width b4 mm 975/1075/1175/1275 975/1075/1175/1275
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 40 40
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 40 40
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2175 2175
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2100 2100
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1329 1329
Performance
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/ h 4/4.5 4/4.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/ s 0.12/ 0.22 0.12/ 0.22
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/ s 0.12/ 0.11 0.12/ 0.11
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 3 / 10 3 / 10
5.1 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
Powerpack Specifications
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 0.65 0.65
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2 2.2
6.3 Maximum allowable battery dimensions mm 270x180x230 270x180x230
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K20 V/ Ah 2x12/85 2x12/85
6.5 Battery weight kg 2x25 2x25
Other data
8.1 Drive unit type DC DC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical Mechanical
10.7 Sound level at the driver’s ear dB(A) 74 74
Simpro has been developing,
manufacturing and retailing smart